EIGHTH ADDENDUM TO TIPPECANOE COUNTY COURTS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM is entered into this day of , 2022, by
and between the County of Tippecanoe, State of Indiana (hereinafter referred to as the
“County”), by and through its Board of Commissioners and Dr. James Ascough (“Contractor”)

- WHEREAS, on or about December 15, 2014, a Professional Services Agreement
(hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”), was entered into by and between the County and the
Contractor; and

WHEREAS, said agreement has been extended from year to year by means of previous
addenda and currently remains in effect through December 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Tippecanoe County desires to continue to engage Contractor for the
provision of professional psychological evaluations; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement may be amended if the parties agree in writing to such
amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and the Contractor do mutually agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 3.01 of the Agreement is hereby amended to provide for an additional term
beginning January 1, 2022, and ending December 31, 2023. The parties may extend the
term of the Agreement by mutual consent.

2. The remainder of the Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates
subscribed below. :

TIPPECANOE COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
(\0 WAQ/&L«L /2'17‘2022
David S. Byers Date es Ascough Date
Tracy A. Brown Date
Thomas P. Murtaugh Date
ATTEST:

Robert Plantenga, Auditor Date



